

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000996 **Date** FOI 000996 22 March 2017

Pothole Faults

Request:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information:

- 1. As of 22 March 2017, what is the current number of outstanding pothole faults that have been reported within your jurisdiction?
 - Identified potholes are repaired the next working day and therefore there is no backlog of potholes.
- 2. The number of pothole faults that have been reported within your jurisdiction broken down in years from and including January 1 2012 22 March 2017?

 Please see table below Note that the 'service type' narrative has been reviewed and changed between 2012 2017, therefore this is not a true reflection of potholes alone.

Service Type	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
I made a request and nothing's happened? (potholes/drain covers/manhole)	124	70	33	5	0	0
Carriageway pothole	0	0	11	594	816	360
Tarmac Footway pothole	0	0	1	100	66	21
I want to report a defect on highway	2552	2469	2744	178	0	0
Total	2676	2539	2789	877	882	381

- 3. The number of pothole repairs that have been completed by the responsible department within your jurisdiction broken down in years from and including January 1 2012 22 March 2017?
 - 2012 1525
 - 2013 1032
 - 2014 967
 - 2015 1493
 - 2016 1982
 - 2017 438*
 - *as at 22/3/2017